# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to a great the Assignment great and are Real 037103

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 027193
Frame 0544. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Lyons	03/14/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Avionics, Inc.	
Street Address:	5001 Indian School Road NE	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87110	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12843867
Application Number:	12843875

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (816)960-0041

 Phone:
 816-960-0090

Email: patents@kutakrock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bryan P. Stanley
Address Line 1: 1010 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan P. Stanley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Aspen Assignment coversheet#page1.tif source=Aspen Assignment coversheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027198 FRAME: 0779 OP \$80 00 12843867

Assignment Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aspen Avionics, Inc.	03/14/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aspen Avionics, Inc.
Street Address:	5001 Indian School Road NE
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87110

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12843867
Application Number:	12843875

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (816)960-0041 **Phone**: 816-960-0090

Email: patents@kutakrock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

**Correspondent Name**: Bryan P. Stanley **Address Line 1**: 1010 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan P. Stanley

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Signature:	/Bryan P. Stanley/
Date:	11/08/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=P. Lyons Assignment#page1.tif source=P. Lyons Assignment#page2.tif source=P. Lyons Assignment#page3.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	

EPAS ID: PAT1748717 Receipt Date: 11/08/2011

Fee Amount: \$80